
Faculty Degree Coordinator e-mail 

E.T.S. Engineering 
mobilitatetse@uv.es  

 
 
 
 

D. Telecom. Electr. Eng. Luís Gómez Chova Luis.Gomez-Chova@uv.es 

Degree Telematics Eng. Antonio Soriano Asensi antonio.soriano-asensi@uv.es 

D.Computer Engineering Mª Roser Benavent García Xaro.Benavent@uv.es  

Degree  Chemical  Eng.  Marta Izquierdo Sanchis              marta.izquierdo-sanchis@uv.es     
Degree  Industrial 
Electronic Engineering Isaac Suárez Álvarez isaac.suarez@uv.es  

Degree Multimedia Eng. Jose A. Boluda Grau jose.a.boluda@uv.es  

Degree Data Science Yolanda Vives Gilabert yolanda.vives@uv.es 
F. Physical Activity and Sport 

Sciences 
erasmusfcafe@uv.es 

Degree Physical Activity 
and Sports  Sciences Miquel Angel Pans Sancho 

 
miquel.pans@uv.es    

 

F. Biological Sciences 
bioerasmus@uv.es 

 
 

Degree Biology Vicente Herranz Pérez vicente.herranz@uv.es 
D. Biochemistry and  
Biomedical Sciences Salomé Sirerol Piquer m.salome.piquer@uv.es 

Degree Biotechnology Luis Martínez Gil Luis.Martinez-Gil@uv.es 

D. Environmental Sc. Arianna Renau Pruñonosa arianna.renau@uv.es  
F. Mathematical Sciences 

mobilitatmate@uv.es  Degree Mathematics Esther Cabezas Rivas esther.cabezas-rivas@uv.es  

F. Social Science 
orisoci@uv.es 

 
 

D.Labour Relations and 
Human Resources Fernando Fita Ortega Fernando.Fita@uv.es 

Degree Social Work Andrea Sixto Costoya andrea.sixto@uv.es 
Degree Sociology Carmen Corona Sobrino carmen.corona@uv.es 

F. Law 
(Erasmus Office of Law) 

 
Erasmus.dret@uv.es 

 

D. Political Sc. and  
Administration Clara Portela Sais mobccppap@uv.es 

Degree Criminology Virginia Soldino Garmendia mobcrimi@uv.es 

Degree Law 

Ester Machancoses García  
Mónica Martínez López Sáez 
Carmen Azcárraga Monzonís 

(DD International) 

mobdret1@uv.es 
mobdret3@uv.es 

carmen.azcarraga@uv.es  

 
F. Economy 

 
(International Relations Office 

of Economy) 
 

Int-of.economia@uv.es 
 

 
 

Degree Tourism Vicent Caballer Tarazona vicent.caballer@uv.es 

D. International Business María Escrivá Beltrán (Dual Degree) /                                
Mª Eugenia Ruíz Molina 

maria.escriva@uv.es 
M.Eugenia.Ruiz@uv.es 

D. Finances and 
Accounting Vicent Caballer Tarazona vicent.caballer@uv.es 

Degree Business 
Management and 
Administration 

Isabel Sánchez García /                   
Noemí Herranz Zarzoso 

 

Isabel.sanchez@uv.es 
noemi.herranz@uv.es 

Degree Economy Juan Alberto Sanchís Llopis Juan.A.Sanchis@uv.es 

Degree in Business 
Intelligence and Analytics              Alberto Badenes Rocha  alberto.badenes-rocha@uv.es 

F. Pharmacy 
farmaerasmus@uv.es 

D. Human Nutrition and 
Dietetics Lara Mañes Font lara.manyes@uv.es  

Degree Food Science and 
Technology Francisco Jose Barba Orellana francisco.barba@uv.es  

Degree Pharmacy Emilia Ferrer García / Ana Melero Zaera 
                                Emilia.ferrer@uv.es        
.                                ana.melero@uv.es  

 Degree Gastronomic Sc. Carla Maria Soler Quiles carla.soler@uv.es 

 D. Audiovisual 
Communication Rosanna Mestre Pérez rosanna.mestre@uv.es  

 D.Modern Languages and 
Literatures 

Ignacio Ramos Gay/ 
Isabel Gutiérrez Koester 

 

Ignacio.Ramos@uv.es 
Isabel.Gutierrez@uv.es  

 Degree English Studies Claudia Alonso Recarte/ Anna Brígido 
Corachán 

Claudia.Alonso@uv.es 
 Anna.M.Brigido@uv.es 

 Degree Catalan Studies Rafael Roca Ricart Rafael.Roca@uv.es 

F. Philology, Translation and 
Communication D. Classical Philology Marco Antonio Coronel Ramos marco.coronel@uv.es 

oreip@uv.es D. Hispanics Studies Cristina Villalba Ibáñez/ 
Luz Souto Larios 

cristina.villalba@uv.es 
luz.souto@uv.es   

 Degree Journalism Lidia Valera Ordaz Lidia.valera@uv.es  

 D. Trans. and Interlinguistic 
Mediation (English) Alicia Ricart Vayá Alicia.ricart@uv.es  

 D. Trans. and Interlinguistic 
Mediation (French)  Julia Pinilla Martínez m.julia.pinilla@uv.es 

 D. Trans. and Interlinguistic 
Mediation  (German) Ferran Robles Sabater Ferran.Robles@uv.es 
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Faculty Degree Coordinator e-mail 
 Degree Social Education Pilar Martínez Agut m.pilar.martinez@uv.es 

F. Philosophy and 
Educational Sciences 
filoerasmus@uv.es 

 

Degree Philosophy Mª del Pilar Terres Villalonga maria.p.terres@uv.es 

Degree  Pedagogy Ana María Moral Mora ana.moral@uv.es  

F. Physics 
secrefisica@uv.es 

Degree Physics Óscar Manuel Vives García oscar.vives@uv.es  

Degree Optics and Optometry Rosa Mª  Hernández Andrés rosa.m.hernandez@uv.es   
F. Physiotherapy 

fisiomovilidad@uv.es  Degree Physiotherapy Lirios Dueñas Moscardó lirios.duenas@uv.es 

F. Geography and History 
internacionalgeohist@uv.es  

 
 

Degree Library Sciences and 
Documentation Antonio Vidal Infer antonio.vidal-infer@uv.es 

Degree Geography and Environment Joan Carles Membrado Tena Joan.Membrado@uv.es  

Degree History Carlos Gómez Bellard Carlos.Gomez-Bellard@uv.es 

Degree History of Art Luis Vives-Ferrandiz Sánchez luis.vives@uv.es  
F. Nursing and Podiatry 

intercan@uv.es Degree Nursing Vanessa Ibáñez del Valle  
Maria.V.Ibanez@uv.es 

 Degree Podiatry Carmen García Gomariz carmen.garcia-gomariz@uv.es  

F. Teacher Training 
intermag@uv.es 

Degree  Primary School Education Silvia María Chireac 
 

silvia.chireac@uv.es  
 

Degree Preschool Elia Saneleuterio Temporal elia.saneleuterio@uv.es  
F. Medicine and Dentistry 

Information: 
Exteriores.medicina@uv.es 

 

Degree Medicine Guillermo Sáez Tormo Guillermo.Saez@uv.es 

Degree Dentistry Leopoldo Forner Navarro Leopoldo.Forner@uv.es 

F. Psychology 
Information: 

interpsi@uv.es 
 

Degree Speech Therapy Vicenta Ávila Clemente interpsi@uv.es 

Degree Psychology 
Laura Gil Pelluch 

Montserrat Subirats Ferrer  
Mª Ángeles Serrano Mendizábal 

interpsi@uv.es 

F. Chemistry Degree Chemistry Salvador Cardona Serra quimicamovilidad@uv.es 

DUAL DEGREES Degree Coordinator e-mail 
 

E.T.S. Engineering 
Double Degree Telecom. 
(GIT+GIET) 

Luís Gómez Chova Luis.Gomez-Chova@uv.es  

 
F. Law 

(Erasmus Office of Law) 
Erasmus.dret@uv.es 

 

Double Degree Law-Criminology Virginia Soldino Garmendia mobcrimi@uv.es 

Double Degree Law- Political 
Sciences and  Administration Clara Portela Sais mobccppap@uv.es 

 
F. Law 

F. Social Science 
 

Double Degree Sociology- Political 
Sciences and  Administration Carmen Corona Sobrino 

Carmen.corona@uv.es  
mobccpp@uv.es  

 

 
F.Economy 

F.Law 

Double Degree  Business 
Management and Administration-
Law/ Law and Economy 

Carolina Calatayud Galiana / 
 Raquel Borges Blázquez  

carolina.calatayud@uv.es  
mobadedret@uv.es 

 
F. Economy 

Double Degree Tourism and 
Business Management and 
Administration Belén Catalá Estada 

 
belen.catala@uv.es  

 

F. Matemáticas 
E.T.S  Engineering 

Double Degree  Mathematicss and 
Computer Engineering Roser Benavent García  xaro.benavent@uv.es  

Double Degree  Mathematics and  
Telematics Engineering Antonio Soriano Asensi antonio.soriano-asensi@uv.es 

 
 
 

F. Physics 

Double Degree in Physics and 
Chemistry Óscar Vives García oscar.vives@uv.es  

 

Double Degree in Physics and 
Mathematics Esther Cabezas Rivas Esther.cabezas-rivas@uv.es  

 
F. Pharmacy 

Double Degree Pharmacy- Human 
Nutrition and Dietetics Ana Melero Zaera 

 
ana.melero@uv.es  

F. Chemistry 
 E.T.S  Engineering 

Double Degree in Chemistry and 
Chemical Engineering Marta Izquierdo Sanchis 

Marta.izquierdo-sanchis@uv.es  
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Updated 30th April 2025 

F.  Philology, Translation and 
Communication 

Double Degree in Audiovisual 
Communication and Journalism Vicente Fenoll Tomé 

Vicente.fenoll@uv.es  

PARTNER 
INSTITUTION Degree Coordinator e-mail 

E.U.  Nursing Nursing, - E.C. Sanitat La Fe Luis Celda Belinchón  luisceldabelinchon@gmail.com 

mailto:Vicente.fenoll@uv.es
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